High-Speed, 2-Needle, Needle-Feed, Lockstiich
Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

EECARFHAEEIEDBERIDO =D Y

LH-1178
LH-1178-6

PARTS LIST

h el /q/afe ol S K
Fe ed a/oj rof PFE”

10698702
No.0638-01




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=Xl DRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index.
FIoREABROERFE, HC -+ TSN BINIEHET ST - F 2RI T, +0&RAabrh it
2. Txplanation of codes
LS oW

1) Codes on the "Note’” column
xR Mo ies

@D means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FIE @ A=Y U2 L L TSEET B ER LS
@ w01 . refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o1 e PTG LRI OMIREH L BB L TF A

2) Codes on the “E.C. [Engineering change)” column
CEEERT MRS

(1Y A.10/83. ... Added from Octaber, 1983
1983 108 £ iR 2 h1s

{2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 108 & N HIRE & A1

—{3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part}h and new parts (Added parts} are not interchangeable with each other:
B ERE» L CTTNMES

I this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with 1he obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place vour orders,
IOBSUHARE DI AN SBTLIFYTA It s, TTERILN, T OS2 HIRL T2 30 F &

Exampte ({31

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No, s e - o Reg.
E &2 on ki FWER L) #“ I E
1 81461100000 Needle bar DIGET ) -
11 81401-100000-A Nesdle bar LA10/83] /)R- 1

2 81105-200000  Frame cover {D.10/831 | B1105-300-000 -
. ‘ L
B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'AI0/B3 T LB 1

L(3) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HRARRErHABENTE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the 7 553 {Japanese)l” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IORER, IBEFRSKONMTISEMI Ly 05 Lo SFARALIHANIITOT, FLUERT I FXT 20

(B ¢.10/83
1 B1105.500-000]  Frame cover 'C.10/82, EII0S-600T00 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELS® L NER

Please order by the correct part number.

ELCHRBTIENLT 20

@ MAIG/B3 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new armount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”. column,
TORIFENR L MBI T A~ ZoBSHUBRCRRLCNBrEETLIHNES

3} Codes on the "Amt. Req.” column
1S M Tk

1O I 2 indicates amount required is 2.
HR, O Z2WERLLIET
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
B2 2A~Fn2ESHLET. (AERY ~FATT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
IO —u )R SR A NS T Y
@ [ 0 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assemnbly part is shown as "asm.”’ and 7 2 in Japanese, in the “Description’ column,
DAL TUAFSRSATELLE T HSMSESEMWMIETT "asm” T T2 IBRLIMNNE T

T B B B e A 8 e T e B o o e e e By A S e 4 e B e ey 8y Bt B B L A 6 Ny B0y B 8 Ty Yy 8 Yo Sy e By 8 g BV & S 2 Tem b Sy By B Sy 4 Ny B 7 2 en 8 By 4 e, b T b R 8 A 8 L 8y 4 S A ey BN a1

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BHDG-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BRI EXOED ER

TRy ) IS AT AN S TIEN 0B, MENFSHF A, B1100-012-A00) T ZiEXLF & 1,
Eht T, TROA-VI AL OERER (BKRET. MAE, NOQI0-0OD R, MHES 4 2 EBIETRIEE T
. X, MR ARRO—SBAESIn3BSrrbNEdtn T oTHTEL,

A e e i R R b ey B e S e 8 T i g R g Ty R @ e Ry e ey 8y e e 8 e 8 T e B 8y s e Y B i ey e e i B T B T Ty 8T R e 8 e e e e B e

L ATm A R AT A Bt AT A e A e
Ul i e e Bt ey ey iy Ty B iy Ty Tn 8 W



10.

il

12.

13.

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.

CONTENTS

H /4
FRAME & MISCELLANEQGUS COVER COMPONENTS . ... iiiaaan i
SRER - AEERE
MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS .« i it e et eeee s taee e ciiaannns 3
B9
NEEDLE BAR COMPORENTS ...t e e et i e aaaaaaas 5
&+ EERE MR
TENSION POST COMPONENTS L. it e it e e iinaanns 7
A FBIR
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1) ... oo 9
T#h - FBFE (1
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z) ..ovvrniir i it iinenens 11
T - EBAKR (D)
HOOK BRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3) ...ciiieii e 13
g - 2B3F (3
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPORENTS ... i i iie e e 14
410 BSfk
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (L) L. e et c e eaaees 15
£ O BEE (1) '
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2) .o e e e et enas 17
EDBFR (2)
REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... it e iaeeenns 18
Wik Btk _
PRESSER BAR. TENSION RELEASE & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS .................. 19
AR - RW5)D - BETHEEK
LUBRICATION COMPONENT S o e e st et eaariaaaens 21
#£ 1R
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS L. et 23
pcpi e abEd
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...t 24
NI R H = A& EZME
WIPER MECHANISM COMBONENTS ... i e e 25
7 1 3Bk :
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ittt et e e 26
AT
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... i e e e 27
BB 5k
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ot e e e 28

%3] =



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
B - SLEER R

57 |
65-—{]63-@ %se

©



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
1 106-0060% SIDE PLATE TR 4% 1
2 101-01004 GASKET TRTARNT 95 1
3 #01 111-02605 CORD HOLDER IR EARTST 1
4 #02 EA-9502B02-00  CABLE CLIP C ¥-7"h HU97° C 1
5 $3-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 JATEYT 11/84-40 L=8 8
i 106-00708 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUETY BN 1
7 S35-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 #03  106-96151 GROUND WIRE ASH. F-Aa-FT(93) ARRUTY 1
9 #02  106-03751 GRGUND WIRE ASM. F-21-}" {73) 1
10 HT-0530002-K5 TOOTHED WASHER MEFTHT: AB.3 1
11 $5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6 - 1
12 #02 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-pT bARPTT A 1
13 #02 53-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
14 #04  102-01200 RUBBER PLUG F-PT-9THPT AYYT° 1
i #01 106-01504 RUBBER PLIG I9LTRITE 2Th Fewd® 1
i6 85-4120615-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 FATFYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
17 106-01607 TENSION THREAD GEARD PLATE ALPUI A% 1
18 #03 TA-0550604-R0O  RYUBBER PLUG FALY 2
19 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY !

20 TA-1100804-RO __ PLUG kAEY D=11 L=§ 1

21 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2

22 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

23 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

24 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FALY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

25 #01 HX-0012300-0A _ CABLE CLIP a8V Dl ¥ M 1

26 #01 355-4110815-3P  SCREY 11/84-40 L=3 FATFIT 11/64-40 L=3 1

27 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLIG bagy 1

28 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLEG FAEY 1
28 #01  D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 40V 95v7° 1
30 #01 SS-4110815-SP_ SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 FATEYT 11/64-40 1=8 1
31 106-00560 FACE PLATE GASKET A4t A° ¥y 1
32 106-9635% FACE PLATE ASM. A4 93 1
33 S§S-4111215-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=12 3
34 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ity B=12.5 L=4 4
35 TA-0750704-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG [ 1
36 B1518-026-00G  SCREYW ANTYLEARS” 13
37 $5-2110920~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 U¥7FYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
38 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" TO 7/18" ANTUAR ERTY) 3/32:7/16 1
39 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" AN 3XT 3/3231/16 1
40 101-0041¢ BED SCREW STUD ATIR VY 4
41 81111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRING AATUAR 0T 1
42 35-4110515-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 PATEDT 11/64-40 L=5 2
43 106-00302 GASKET Foh VIAY A o¥y 1
44 106-95500 ARM -4 1
45 106-00203 BED ATyk 1
46 106-02308 OIL SHIELD TIIE 1R 4R 1
47 £85-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 TATFIT 11/64-40 L=8 1
43 110-13504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-h4bPsI4 A 1
45 35-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 339" §/64-40 L=5 1
50 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. AR 2ATYA4T 93 1
51 #05 §5-2130710-SP  SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 IXFYT 13/64-32 L=6.5 1
52 106-02209 GASKET FaTTT A wky 1
53 106-96557 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM., A AF3F PUT44R(73)A 1
54 #01 $85-5110740-TP  SCREV 131/64-40 L= 6.5 F5233° 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
b5 #04 35-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F3229°7 11/64-40 1.=6.5 4
56 S5-5110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F32%5" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
57 106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREY FRFAVE PYITRYT 2

58 #01  106-96250 BACKWARD STITCH SWICH ASK. FUEREIY 249F (73) 1

59 #01 DB043-555-BO0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-3Fh 43 2

60 S5-9243513-CP SCREW 3/8-18 L=35 oyayR"Ar 3/8-18 L=35 1

61 WP-1002066-5Z  WASHER 10.0X17.0%2.0 L3P 10X17X2 1
62 101-02101 SCREVW F-LATYh Py -5 AR 1

63 B1185-552-000  ARM & BED SET BOLT F-BATYET SAYFET A 2

64 WP-1352616-SZ  WASHER 13.5X24.0%X2.6 55 H™ % 13.5X24%2.6 3

65 PT-0703200-C0  TAPERED PIN 7.0%32 F-n°r°y 7X32 2

66 106-86409 NEEDLE & THREAD PRESSER BASE MAMFELF 274 1

57 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE MAFTEI42 1

68 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING AAE L4227 F 1

69 3D-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREV D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2TUEYT P=3.8 H=5.5 1

70 35-5090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k233" 9/64-40 1=6 2

Note (7Y 40L.... For LH-1178-6-WB

LH-1178-6-WB AR

#0Z..... For LH-1178-6. -6-WB LH-1178-6. -6-WBH

#03..... For LH-1178 LH-1178H

L1V S For LH-1178. -8 LK-1178. -6

#05..... Dptional part (binder screw) A BRI C BSOS,

-2 _



MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L7114

2.




REF.NO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 4 AMT.
1 B1904-552~000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SHAFT FYETY Byt 1
2 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PRI 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 €Q-3000000-F0  OIL FELT YR 7ING 0.1
4 106-04478 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE yuy FUETY FYaTY 1
5 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW ERTYRY” (1)
6 106-08200 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD N9 5504 Dyt (1)
7 B1430-180-A00  NEEDLE BEARING PRS-AIUARYTY SRR (1)
8 #01 B1430-180-B00  NEEDLE BEARING AR =MRIVY Z-FCR (1
9 #01 B1430-180-C00  NEEDLE BEARING C VIS A S PN B N 1 1)

10 #01  B1430-180-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FE =N ARYN Y 2R R (1
i1 106-06309 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NETY 230y (2172) (1)
12 B1905-541-400  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTRATFYLST (1
13 #01 B1905-541~B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRASPUVST (1)
14 #01 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTAATRUVST 1)
15 #01 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY S-R ATV (1
16 106-04460 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM. B UJv Fuety 43 B (1)
17 106-04304 SUPPORT PLATE WFATEY 2" 4% 1
18 105-04205 COUNTERWE IGHT (2172) Y74 18 (2172) 1
19 $5-8681950~SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 b2y 9/32-28 L=19 1
20 $5-9661120-CP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=10.5 OYETET A 1/4-40 L=10.5 1
z1 SS-3660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
22 $8-7681650~TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 INETFYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyt 1
24 106-05103 PIN, M 25v% agy Fa9ky £°V K 1
25 RO-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oyur* 1
26 106-04108 ARM SHAFT 9955 1
27 B1202-552-B00-A MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VIV 2IALNE 1
28 $5-8151550-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
29 101~03000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE LS Py A 1
30 $S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MREYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
31 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 232b97 D=14.72 ¥=12 753 1
32 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°05YF YUy 3
33 101-03109 SPROCKET WHEEL 27° @y b 2
34 SS-6661110~SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 E3RY° 1/4-40 L=11 4
35 101-03406 TIMING BELT 243V b 1
38 106-04650 THRUST COLLAR ASH. BIYTh 25AF 9% 4% 1
37 101-08702 THRUST COLLAR VeI S YIS (1)
38 $5-8660610-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 L=6 FARYS 1/4-40 L=6 @)
39 SB-1200001-C0  BEARING D=20%47 RS -NATFULSS D=20%47 (1)
40 SS-6110610~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E933%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
41 RO-4372002-00  ROUBBER RiNG gguy™ 1
42 106-04700 STATOR BASE AT~ MIYr42 1
43 $5-1120810~SP  SCREW PoEy™ 2
44 #03 110-32285 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. AIFTVE AF-R B3 1
45 #03  110-32257 DYNAMO STATOR ASM. A5-4% 43 ¢}
45 #03 110-32356 SYNCHRONIZE BOARD ASM. IR (1)
47 #03  HX-0004300-00 CLIP Iy YRS {1
48 106-04809 SCREY MTTUE AF-%- PARY" 2
49 #03 106-04569 PULLEY ASM. AT 9TAR 23 1
50 #03  106-04551 PULLEY ASM. ME YTRE AU (1)
51 #03  112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM. 739k MIYRRT L (59T D {1
52 #03 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. ITEIR MYIRTA A D3 (1
53 #03 S8-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
54 #03 $5-6111210~SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 E33Y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
55 #03  WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E73 5% 4.5%10X0.8 (2)
56 #02 110-02607 HAND WHEEL NATIINR 1
57 #02 S$5-8151550~SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAZY 15/64-28 L=15 2

Note (32) #0L....

Selective part
For LH-1178
For LH~1178-6, -6-WB

R
LH-1178F3
LH-1178-6. -6-WBFH



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
§1HEDA

27—




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |-V S AMT.
1 108-07257 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. AT G9rTeYTy 43 1
2 106-06608 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE METY 39rT9YTE 374 1
3 106-07406 CONNECTING ROD MEETy 29RTY Oopb” 1
4 106-073067 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ME™S 3949 2977 957 1
5 106~-07199 FRONT BUSHING METG FIRT9YTY 210 1
6 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK Lh I ) A e 1
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRANK R b 1
8 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MIRT= F=}"=3%h SIMARN 1
9 106-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME METS a9kT 174 1

10 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN MY LYty 1
11 WP-0430856-5P  WASHER 4.8X2.4X0.8 7378 4.8%X8.4X0.8 1
12 S8-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 wyAyET A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 SS-8150750-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 MAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 S3-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAFIT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
15 S5-8110750~5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1= §.3 PAFYT 11/64-40 £=6.5 1
16 35-7111310-TFP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.38 ThEFFST 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
17 55~-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 k?3d" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 55-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 k539" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
19 $$-6110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.5 B339 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
20 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 F°vEYT D=9 N=7 1
21 N5-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-23 oysyrye 9/32-28 1
22 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayagryr 15/64-28 1
23 MDP-5U0B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21U nY DPX5 #2101 2
24 106-06705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT MR F9RT9RT4 Iy 1
25 106-06804 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE YRTIR4 FUTA 1
26 106-06101 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET MIETY 27% 1
27 106-06002 NEEBLE BAR LUF 1
28 #01 103-523138 SPACER A MERT 239 F 02T 42A° - 8- (A) 1
29 #01 103-52417 SPACER & MIFTIIIRTIET42A° -5~ (B) 1
30 103-52518 SPACER C ME IR 9" 424° -4~ () 1
31 #01  103-b5113 SPACER AB YR G2TR TR 4247 -5~ (AB) 1
32 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC M 939 R 9% 424° -9 - {AC) 1
33 $5-7090910-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TRETRIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
34 106-06507 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAR METT F9RTHR74 I 1
35 S5-2096820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=§ 2

Note (/38D #01....

Selective part

2h87297 9/64-40 L=8

ERE



4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
T




REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S § AMT.

1 #01 106-97365 THREAD TENSTION ASM. IS ELMICR BV E D) 1
2 106-97373 THREAD TENSTION ASH. 1599 (93%) i

3 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A AN R (1)
4 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD AFRYNTE ITY (1)

5 106-87357 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. 153932 442 (¥939) 1
6 B3134-521-000  TENSIOK RELEASE LEVER AP2RAAR (1)
7 5D-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 27VFYT D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 B3127-527-000 PIN B 1hapd €%V B (1)
9 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT AraARX €Y (1)
10 #01 N3-6110310-SP  NOT 11/64-40 YB3 11/64-40 (2)
11 #01 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, 4 2414725~ A (1)
12 #01 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC AMFI-3 $7 (4)
13 #01 D3168-b55-HOB  SPRING ZTAT AMFIIINTF (2)
14 #01 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WIKDER TENSION NUT 4b$3-2 FYb {2)
15 #01 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B 24143 53-24"- B (1)
16 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1hF3-7 ¥ (4
17 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER APFF-347 411 (2)
18 B3129-526-000  TENSION SPRING (1.2) {b$3-3 A% (1.2) (2)
19 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMFA-IFF B4TUPTA (2)
20 B3119-771-000  THREAD TENSION NUT A+ F3-939F (2)
21 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD ARFIATE BFFTRTAVTY (1)
22 B3137-527-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARPUNTR FUr4 93 (2)
23 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ARMIAT R PUF44% (1)
24 B3139-527-000  COLLAR ARRYAT R ITHET- (1)
25 B3128-527-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B £rRYN"R B (1)
26 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST ARMIATE BFRTRTA (1)
27 55-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FXFDT 1/8-44 L=3.5 (0
28 $5-8080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L[=5.5 FARYT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
29 B3138-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B  AFMIATR F3-%Y4%2 B (1)
30 $5-7090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IMEFFY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
31 B3141-527-000  PRESSER COLLAR ARFINTR FUPATSL (n
32 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ARM) AT RS (1)
33 B3125-012~000  THREAD TENSION NUT ArFI-3 TV (1}
34 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A AMPUATE Fadby4R(A) (1)
35 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 {1
36 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E337 %% 5X10.5X1 (1)
37 106-97456 THREAD HANDING AREA PLATE ASM. AR3F42 (Fy279) (1)
38 $S~4090515-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 9/64-40 1=h (2)
39 35-4111015-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 4
40 106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE AF7ui4 1% 1
41 B5139-885-000  SIDE COVER THREAD GUIDE AR APTUIA 1

Note (FEEZ) #01..... Fer LH-1178-6, -6-WB LH-1178-8, -6-WBH



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)

T - FRAGR (1)

5.

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

M OOO<IIMILD
~3 A1 QUOU QU O

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B ¥ 3 4 AMT.
1 #01 106-96979 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASM., L FYFARRYTTY R4 (RATYINR 1
2 #02 106-96953 LATCH HODK SHAFT SADDLE ASM.,L FYFHTIYTHET A (EATY) 73 1
3 $5-6153040~5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E33¥T 15/64-28 L=30 {1)
4 #01 3$8-2080810~SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 RT5EYT 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
5 #01  102-11605 MOVING KNIFE Y 1)
6 #01 101-16051 MGVING XNIFE SHAFT ASM. [V S B -] (1)
ki CQ-2020000-00 OIL ¥WICK Ty (0.1}
8 B1823-051~000 ROBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN T4¥°% Pub4ns™ ¥4 (1)
9 C4-2020000~00 QIL WICK M (0.1)

10 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREY STUD FHP R Fui4 23Sy (1)
11 35-6090810~3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 B33 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
12 YP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7¥8X1 EFTHT R 3.7X8XI (y)
13 102-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THETR PUFA {1}
14 B1822-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK Tyt PUr49FT {1)
15 NS-6110420-3P  NUT 11/64-40 nyh7Eyr 11/64-40 (1)
16 106-97068 LATCH HODK ASHM. FRTR (73) (1)
17 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F PIYINTALR AIAMAY 1.4 (1}
13 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A DRITIVTAIN AFAR4L A (1)
19 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BRITHYARE AFAM 4% B (1
20 403 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BRYTINYAAE 232042 1.1 n
21 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 PRVTHTARL 2FARA2 1.2 (1)
22 #03  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 By ek 27Ak4% 1.3 (1)
23 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BRITHATARN 2524 1.6 (1)
24 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BRITGYIRN AFAMAR 1.7 (1)
25 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 FIY AN A5AR4R 1.8 (1)
26 #03 SB-3095301-0D  BEARING SRTRATEOVET 9.525X9.52 (1)
27 #03 SB-3095301-0C  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525%9.52 SETRATPYLST 9, 525X9.52 (1
28 #03 SB-3095301-08  NEEDEL BEARING ZRTRATTIYET 9 _525K9.52 (1)
29 SB-30953C1-0A  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ZI-FTRATTYVYT §.525X9.52 (1)
30 101-09205 BUSHING HYTHATARN (1)
31 #01 35-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =6 F32EYT 9/64-40 L=B (1)
32 #01 102-11704 CGUNTER KNIFE IFAAR {n
33 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER S E LA (13
34 #01 SS-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 F3RA2IT §/64-40 L=6 (2}
35 #01  102-11050 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASH FU-ARFRE B3 1}
36 106-12000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BRI A {eRT) (1)
37 #01 CS-0700811-3H  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=§ AFARr D=7 ¥=8 (1
38 #01 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYS 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 106-23155 HOOK OTL ADJUSTING ASM. BT 2)a0 F3RE9E 43 (1)
40 PS-0120102-KP _ SPRING PIN 27° 0T (D
41 106-22900 0IL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE APYF 4R (1)
42 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING I 2)ag Fadtey (1)
43 SG-1110401-Z  CONNECTING SCREW F-TT LN (2)
44 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN 2 2939 Fadky oy (1)
45 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 DYETEYE 11/64-4C ()
46 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 1:i/64-40 L=18 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
47 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TAETFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
43 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE glAvF2-7" (0.1)
49 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER AT AT (2>
50 35-9111820-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=18 DYH37E A 11/64-40 L=18 {1
51 GBR-01160000 ROLLER -3 (1)
52 SS5-7111410-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=14 XY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)
53 B1860-512-00¢  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER HRYTHATALIR )]
54 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TREIEY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3}
55 101-26555 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT ELTYATT LT AYUREY 73 (1
56 NS~6110310-SP  H¥T 11/84-40 DYEIIYE 11/64-40 (1)
57 S0-1170401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW FL-PLUFYRS (1)
58 $3-8151550-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
59 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BRI FITARTET A m
B0 §03  101-12100 HOBK SHAFT GEAR, B IYTE FIMTRE B {1)
61 #03  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C #IIH FYIAMAR C (1)
62 #03  101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ARYTHEYTA (1
63 $5-86680530~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)
64 B1818-051-D00  THRUST WASHER, D ¥5TAIARY A5ARAR D (1)
85 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHIMG, LOWER  5e3™% J%i%h 1)
66 101-09908 SADBLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRITHETAMA 91 (1)
67 101-12407 .SADDLE IMSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER HLHTIRARL P2 (1)
68 B1820-051-000 ~ BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK T Furs Yuh 0]
69 102-31603 BOBRIN i <] 1
70 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G - naFuRcay AT (73)4 1
71 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER §.5¥18X1.5 EFT N 8. 5X18X1.6 1
72 SM-7082550-3P  SCREW M3 L=25 TAETFYT M8 L=25 1

Note CEEZE) #01..... For LH-1178-6. -6-WB
#02,.... For LH-1178
#03..... Selective part

LH-1178-6, -6-WBEH
LH-1178F3
BRER

- 10 —



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(2)

T -

6.

PG (2)




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S ) AHT.
1 #01  106-96987 LATCH THREAD TRIMMER ASM., R FIFLRFTIIITHET4(3F7) 3 1
2 #02 106-96961 LATCH HOGK SHAFT SADDLE ASM.,R FYFFTITTIRTA(IFT) Y3 1
3 $8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 bF¥9" 15/64~28 1=30 {1)
4 #01 33-6090612-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 oYRY7 IR AL 8/64-40 L=6 (1)
5 #01 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 2F4A2 80
6 #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER Ar11 [6))]
7 #01 S$5-5090610-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FF2¥IT 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
) #01  102-11050 KOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM FU-A289T 3 {1
g 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BRITE RTMTAR A (1)
i0 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B DIy FFTMTAR B (13

11 #03  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C FRITY FOMTAR C (D
12 #03  101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR EECARESAN (1)
13 35-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)
14 B1818-051-p00  THRUST VASHER, D FTAITRT A7AR4% D 1
15 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  Hed™7 22i%a (1)
16 161-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT IETATRY 2T 93 (1)
17 S5-7110340-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 MEFFESY” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)
13 106-97068 LATCH HOOK ASM. 98T (93%) n
19 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BRYTIATARN 2TAR4% 1.4 (1
20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRITYYTAIN 2TAMAT A (1
21 #03  101-09809 THRUST VASHER, B BRITHYTAAN RFRM4F B (1)
22 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 PIITIYDIEN 2FAME 1.1 (1)
23 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 DRIIIARE ATAR4R 1.2 (1)
24 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BRITATARR 2TAR4E 1.3 (n
25 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 H2ITR99AN 25Ak4% 1.6 (1)
26 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 RPN AFAEAR 1.7 (1)
27 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ARTTINTARE ZFAM4F 1.8 (1)
28 5B-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X8.52 Z-FTAATFYYT 9.525X8.52 (1)
29 #03 3B-3095301-0B  NEEDEL BEARING SFTRATTYUST 9.525X9.52 1)
30 #03 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525%9.52 SETRATTYUST 9.525X8.52 (1
31 #03 3B-3095301-0D  BEARING ZRTAATFYUET 9.525%9.52 (1)
32 101-08205 BUSHING BRI AR 4D
33 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 9y (0.1)
34 B1823-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 3332 Pud493~ ¥™% (1
35 C0-2020000-00  0iL VICK 1Yy {0.1)
36 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD TIETR FuRL A5UIES Y (1)
37 55-6090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E5%¥" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
38 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3 F 3.7X8X1 (1)
39 142-31801 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THE™ 2 Puid (N
40 B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER CRANK IHETR TUr493” (1)
41 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyayIyr 11/64-40 (1)
42 #01 55-2080810-3P  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.5 533" 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2
43 #01 102-11605 MOVING KENIFE AR (1)
44 #01  101-16051 HOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASK. FT-ARITY b3 (1)
45 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASM. 3 2ya FITRYE H3 )
46 P3-0120102-KP  SPRING PIN 27°UM Y (N
47 106-22800 OIL PRESSHRE AJUSTING PLATE 17YFarEYAR (1)
43 106~23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING e 293y Farky (68
49 S0-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW EES AR L ko (2)
50 106-23304 HOOK OIL ABJUSTING PIN 3 229 Fauky £V (1)
51 H3-6110310-5P  NUT 11/64-40 oyEEyr 11/64-40 (1)
52 $5-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAETEYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
53 106~-11903 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BIEY 204 (3%7) (1
54 35-9111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 RYHTR A 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
55 #01 55-3110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =5 PAXI™ 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
56 #01 {S5-0700811~SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 272R0F D=7 ¥=3 (1)
57 135-22206 ROLLER 28TV w4%"3hhan (2)
58 55-8151550~5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAX3" 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
59 101-28803 OIl. TUBE HOLDER LAE Al (2)
80 BT-0500300-EA 0T, TUBE alyvFa-7* 0.1)
61 S0-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-TT LR YRST 1)
62 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER IRITIET4TR {1
63 35-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 I/EFFIT 3/32-56 L=b.5 (3)
64 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRI 4R 9L (1)
65 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BRYTARTAYL YA (1)
66 B1820-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK IR FUr4 YUy §))]
67 102-31603 BOBBIN Rk 1
63 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G PHTUETYY AT E(93)6 1
69 WP-0850002-5F  WASHER 8.5X18X1.8 v %% 8.5X18X1.6 1
70 SM-7082550~5P  SCREW M8 L=25 2REFFYT M8 L=25 1

Note (iFiC) #01..... Fer LH-1178-6, -6-W8
For LH-1178

Selective part

LH-1178-6, -6-WBER
LH-11788
WHRIE

- 12 =



7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & NHOOK COMPONENTS(3)
T#h - BBIR (3)

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT RITh 1
2 TA-05006801-M0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 Fiey D=5X5.4 L=6 1
3 B1802-512~-0A0-A BUSHIKG ASM., FRONT PRITH RLARL V3 1
4 35-8152030-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MIFYT 15/84~28 L=20 1
5 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YERITH RITAMITRR 4
6 $S-3660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFDT 1/4-40 L=8 4
7 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE PRIy FHARN 3 1
3 35-8151150-8P  SCREW 15/64-23 L=10.5 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9 S5-81104106-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FEEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

10 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=7 22209y D=14.72 W=7 B3 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING PESAL IV AR SR R Y 1
12 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA23T 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
13 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YRITY AR Y (73) 1
14 35-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k5337 11/64-40 L=6 1
15 106-11507 THRUST PLATE YRYTY 252F 4% 1
16 S3-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k739" 11/64-40 1=6 3



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 101-16663 INSTALLING BASE ASM. MPYFRTAL b3 1
YA 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM. TP -4 H3 1
3 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM A+EYHL 1
4 101-16507 JOINT ROD PAEEVIR VT 1
5 101-16457 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Lo yuuy B3 1
6 161-16309 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT -+ =077 337 1
7 101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT -+ -97" €2 1
8 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=3 2
g S5-7151610-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=16 2he7EY” 15/64-28 L=16 2
i0 35-6151040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k533" 15/64-28 L=10 2
11 38-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 72y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
12 35-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 e3%3™ 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2TuEyT D=6.5 H=3 2
14 NH-6050001-SP  HUT M5 2Yarryh M5X0.3 133 2
15 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE 7Y 2~33% 1% 2
16 M9640-110~000  12-POLE PLUG FARV7° 55 12P e 1
17 C5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=7 27Ar0r D=14.72 W=7 73 1
1

13 H9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°37“%Af— 12P

— 14 -



FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS(1)
=% DM (1

9.




REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIODN E oy x4 AMT.
1 106-08360 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASM. THY) Fa9E Y FYTTY 1
2 $8-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.7 ATV 11/64-40 L=8.75 (D)
3 B1637-432-000  THRUST COLLAR THUBL 23R (1)
4 B1636-581-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B Z-}h ATFUVHT B 1
5 106-09105 FEED ROCK ROD A4n4 39Y Owr” (0
[ B1610-484-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM PRI ELTED (1)
7 SS-BB61110-SP  SCREYW 1/4-40 L=11 E93Y° 1/4~40 L=11 (2)
3 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 6/64-40 L= 3.5 pARY® 9/64-40 1,=3.5 (1)
g 106-09352 FEED LEVERSE LINK ASH. 99 Fauey Uyvh 3 1

10 10609808 CONNECTING RGD PIN T Fa9tY OwbT E°Y (1)
11 106-08303 FEED LEVERSE LINK T Fa0tey YUy (1)
12 11008505 LINK PIH THYFaTEY Yusety (1
13 NS-B660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 BYHIIYE 1/4-40 (1)
14 110-08008 YVALKING FOOT PIN A 2404390y A (2
15 $S-6000620-SP  SCREY  9/64-40 L=B E3%Y™ 9/64-40 L=6 (2
16 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A INL CUVEINY (2)
17 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C A4ALTIYESY (1)
18 106-09709 WALKTING FOOT LINK, B sy yvh B 2)
19 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B 4Ty B 1)
20 106-09204 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 2404 ) 97" (1)
71 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 2AET3YT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
22 S8-6090620-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 B339 9/64-40 L=6 (N
23 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK YT 9 phate 1
24 B1840-512-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC MR M 1L T 1
25 $5-8150510-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
26 106-09402 FULCRUM SHAFT, A Fa9bY Yuh NS A 1
27 $S-8150710~TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A S FETEYIVIIFUYN S A 1
29 RE-0500000~K0  E-RING E5"%847 5 ]
30 #01  S5-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 DYIAPFR AN 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
31 101-07753 FEED BAR ASM. U DENEICE 1
32 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Ur~%ra7 5 1
33 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT I 4YT Y 1
34 $5-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FAEY™ 3/16~32 L=H 1
35 NS-6080210-SP  HUT 1/8-44 o3y 1/8-44 ]
36 S5-6081210-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 E33Y™ 1/8-44 =12 1
37 B1603-512-000  FEED ROCKER TR 495 1
38 585-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 QREIFY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
39 101-06102 BUSHING ALY I TIARA 1
40 55-8681130-SP SCREW  9/32-28 L=11 FA2YT 9/32-28 L=11 2
41 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 AFAMer D=14.72 W=12 3 2
42 101-08003 FEED ROCK SHAFT A4AATHI Y™ B 1
43 101-06201 BUSHING RANATIYYTD FIRARR 1
44 $5-3150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
45 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER ATYHLAT = ZRYA° 1
46 $5-6121846-SP  SCREW 3/16-23 L=18.0 E53Y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
47 #01 SS-6580710-TP  SCREW S E N 2

Note (ZEEC) #OL...

Selective use by gauge type

- 16 —

R At 3 D‘M@%



10.

REF.NO. NOTE

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
EO PR (2

#01
#02

PART NG.

RE-0500000-K0
106-10004
106-09907
106-10301
35-6090670-TP

DESCRIPTION

E-RING

ROD (FOR THREAD CUTTER)
CONNECTING ROD

FEED REVERSE BASE PIN
SCREW _9/64-40 L=6

E3™2447 5

) Favtey nyrT (4R3YYE)
THY Favey ovb™ (4R
7 Fa9ky 274 £V
v333° 9/64-40 6=6

35-7121410-3P

SCREW 3/16-28 L=14

IIEFFYT 3/16-28 L=14

106-10202 FEED REVERSE BASE 7Y Fadky 474
106-10400 SPRING Fa9kY T4 AT%
£5-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 A7AMY D=10.2 V=12 %3
101-08009 OIL SEAL CETYIIPULAT -3 24AY-R
106-96755 FEED REVERSE BASE SHAFT ASM. FHFIEYET4YTY (%)

81624-380-000
S5-7120760-SP
55-3661040-TP
55-8660810-TP

REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10

SCREW 1/4-40 L=8

LU

/eIFYT 3/16-28 L=7
MIEST 1/4-40 L=10
bAFST 1/4-40 L=8

106-15300
101-03009
CS-1021214-34
$5-6120930-TP

FEED SHAFT

OIL SEAL

THRUST COLLAR ASH.
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0

D=10.2 W=12

2 LA~ 3T

FIIRPILNT -0 AR~ R
2329y D=10.2 W=12 73
b9 3/16-28 L=9

Bi649-161-000
N5-6110420-5P
106-10509

TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT 11/64-40
SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET

110-10006 FEED DIAL 2T AN

110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW e EVEVERN
RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oyuy

110-52701 PIN ' Y Fa9ey v
'B1148-555-000  SPRING 7Y F3-£Y £°UAT%
S5-7121410-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAEFEYT 3/16-28 L=14
106-15458 FEED CONTROL LEVER ) AT~ 97T b3
110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING PLAT -0

EYACYATZ FI-BYEDT
myhrIYr 11/64-40
A7) F3ewRT4 ATR 9k

G e B 0O PO ROIBS B B B DO DY bk et ped b b i e e
= 20 60 ~] SRR b Lo B D gD 00 w2 L i L DO O 0 00 3 T[T e L3 BN ke

55-4110815-5P

Note (JEEC) #01.....

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

For LH-1173-6, -6-WB
For LH-1178

FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8

LH-1178-6, -6-WBFE
LH-1178K

Bt B [l e e e et et [t et i b e b et b e R [RD et e



bues Y RLAEN

12

>
e
15 18-
19—G@D
.
10
b |
13 -6
é—u

REF.N0O. NQTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k V] 4 4 AMT.
1 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIR 75y wFTEC Y 1
2 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER 47 B e e A 1
3 106-16266 REVERSE FEED SOLENGID ATyt (43) 1
4 106-15904 SUPPORT PRATE Nyl Yyt 1
5 106-15805 PIN Lury bt ey 1
8 106-15706 LINK ¥ ehdhy guy 1
7 106~15607 CONNECTING METAL TRy ATwR LYY grht 1
8 Yp-1602616-S7 WASHER 16X24X2.6 o570 il - 1
9 SS-6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v33¥ 15/64-28 L=10 2
14 8§5-8111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 oysitAr 11/64-40 L=10 2
11 SD-1000401~SP HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 8 v3d™ D=10 H=4 1
12 RE-1200000-K0 SNAP RING 12 Ex™aridn 12 1
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RTNG Ex 2549 5 1
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) ExT23y 4 2
15 RE~0500000-K0 E~RING EF" 28147 5 1
16 D6043-555-B00¢ PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-334 12 2
17 D2468&-555-B00 EUBBER PLUMNGER A VoM e M N 1
18 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 ESF9 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 ¥S-0451040~-KP SPRING WASHER 2

- 18 —

A EPH % 4.5X8.5K1



& KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

[

PRESSER BAR. TENSION RELEASI

M A

12.

ar

s Y5 - LT

48




REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

e e A A e e e L T L it o i i L S AR L S T U A M i A L T e e e i AL b AL M e e Rl L A e ok Sk o A Ll e e i o b s S . e s AR LD Ll b f o S e e ot e

1 #01 D1517-415-B00  LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN EXPAT AR 0Ty 1
2 #02 B3414-581-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK HINGE STUD E3TTET YUYy 1
3 #01 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 EF¥THT R §.53X15X1 1
4 B3431-581-000  LIFTING LEVER GASKET I L 1
5 106-22306 LIFTING PLATE LINK EXFYT 4% YWy 1
6 110-06905 LIFTIRG LEVER CONNECTIKG ROD 37Ty 1
7 B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EFTPET 2aRT- 2TV 2
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥"2b49 5§ 2
9 106-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK ERTPFT UV GFT 1
10 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 23yt D=7.24 H=3.3 1
11 106-96607 LIFTIRG LEVER EXFr 4% 1
12 3D-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 K=3 2°v3¥" D=6.35 H=3 1
13 B1522-180-000  SPRING AFYAS - AT % 1
14 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION EXPYT 4% AT by 1
15 106-98405 TENSION RELEASE LINK, B AL240 VT B 1
16 WP-0330500~MB  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 EFPTHTR 2Fawh M3 2
17 $5-7080520-5P  SCREW 1/3-44 L=4.9 53V 1/8-44 L=4.9 2
18 106-97753 TENSION RELEASING LINK ASM. ARV (§yaTy) 1
19 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 CHabig 4.7 1
20 106-97902 HINGE SCREW ALIRINVY IFURTURY” 1
21 106-98108 THREAD TENSION RELEASING GUIDE ARIRAT I TN AF 1
22 106-98009 THREAD TENSION RELEASING PLATE AR2RAL TR 1
23 #01 D3157-415-BAH  TENSION RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. AR W9TT U3 1
24 #01 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Ed™2+37 5 1
25 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) Ed" 2439 6 1
26 #01 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 e384 7.4X11.8%0.5 1
27 #01 106-93207 TENSION RELEASING PLATE LINK AINALZYLY 1
28 #01 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF™%r49 5 1
29 #01 SP-0640482-3P  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 4 2TUEYT D=6.35 H=4.8 1
30 #02 3D-0630275-3P  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 2 2 y3yT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
31 #01  101-23206 TENSION RELEASE ROD Ab2RAnYT 1
32 #01 NS-6060310-3P  NUT 3/32-56 oyyrr9r 3/32-56 1
33 #01 WP-0371016-3D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 BT 7% 3.7%8X1 1
34 #01 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING APIRAERTIATR 1
35 #01 101-23057 TENSTON RELEASE WIRE ASM. AF2AATAY- 3 1
36 #01 D3164-555-BG0  OUTER PRESSER PLATE FoR-4¥1 1
37 #01 885-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IXReTEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
38 #01 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TUEYT A MIYFATA 1
39 #01 53-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=14 2
40 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EITPETLUAIRT - H
41 SD-0800322-SD  HINWGE SCREW D=6 h=3.2 #7urd” D=6 H=3.2 1
42 B1520-552-000~A HAND LIFTER E R AL AT 1
43 B1521-555-000  SCREW TFLPFT AT~ PAEDT 1
44 RG-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0yuyT 1
45 106~-08156 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. IRLFFT BADY i
46 #01 HS-6620310-3P  HUT 3/16-32 oyartyr 3/16~32 2
47 #01 A4078-550-00A  CLIP BAND EAVZ V] 2 1
48 - #01 106-98306 PRESSER FLEXIBLE WIRE TUEITTRTIAY A9L 1
49 - B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ITHLFITEIRY ]
50 B1511-555-000 _ NUT 1/2-28 LRV ERYECMIP Y 1
51 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 3L FUT4KT~ 1
52 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 191 FI-EYA"% 1
53 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR TILE" - 1
54 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET IR -2 % i
55 8S-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
56 81502-541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVWER FRINT - IHARR 1.
57 B1524-512-FBE  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 1/4 73 1
58 $5-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 NEFFYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
59 WP-0482086-3D  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2.0 vy 4.8%11.5%2 2

Note (FFIC) #01..... For LH-1178-6, -6-WB
#02... .. For LH-1178

LH-1178-6, -6-WBH}
LH-1178H3

—_ 20 —



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

13.

4]

|l
q

AN o

30 48 52 46

EEEEEEEEEE

llllllllll




REF.NO. NOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION E v i 4 AMT.
1 106-23858 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A B2y JINF 23 A 1
2 106-23809 OIL RETURN WICK, A IMad TrAhA (1)
3 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B $2-1 A°47°49L (1
4 13765607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 3192 LUrYeFT (1)
5 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE HLRVFL-F° (0.3)
6 BT-0500300-EA 01l TUBE I AVFI=T 0.1
7 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE LAvFI-7" 0.1)
8§ 106-23551 MANIFOLD ASM. 7975 TTUNC4 R4 H3 1
g 106-23502 MANIFQLD PTS TOUAC 4L (n

10 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Way FaokYid” (1)
11 NS-6110310-5FP NUT 11/64-40 av37r9F 11/64-40 (17
12 SQ-1110401-MZ  COMNECTING SCREW -7 UUEYFYS (5)
13 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yyRYFI-7" (0.3)
14 BT-0500300~EA  (QIL TUBE ILEYFL-T" (0.2)
15 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE LaVF2-7" (0.1)
16 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LRI 0.
17 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER AA4TORTR (2)
18 106-24153 OIL WICK SUPPCRT ASM. FUETY 1YY 4T 43 1
19 101-25508 0IL WICK HOLDER FUETVIVVITE (1)
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y (0.3)
21 106~23908 OJL FELT PRESSER, A M2y Trgakk 19I A 1
22 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER PATORTR 2
23 101-26324 SUCTION §2-27° 1
24 101-26001 OIL TUBE F2-1HY 1
25 101-25904 0IL TANK ANV 1
26 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 55y 11/64-40 L=16 P
27 $S~4111815-SP  SCREW FAT3Y 11/64-40 L=18 2
28 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yLRyFa-7° 0.4
29 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 $$-4110815-SP_ SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY® 11/64-40 L=8 2
31 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $ATESY 11/64-40 L=8 1
32 $S~4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 CFATEY 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 $$-4090915-SP  SCREY 9/84-40 L=9 FATEY® 0/64-40 L=9 1
34 $$-3090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 /" 9/64~40 L=5 1
35 $5-2110930-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.7 APFEY™ 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
36 SQ-1150451-MZ ~ CONNECTING SCREW FI-T VYRS 4
37 S0-1110401~M7Z  CONNECTING SCREW FL-T" VYRS 3
38 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING ayvre 1
39 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5%8 27Uy 1
40 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 aya7IYE 9/64-40 1
F'§| CQ-3030000-00 O1IL VICK 29y 0.3
42 CQ-2520000-00 OIL VICK yy 0.4
43 BT-0500300-EA  OIL THBE yLeyFL~7" 0.3
44 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER I-FTHT 1.
45 BT-0500300~EA  OIL TUBE 9LayFL-7" 0.1
46 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7o 5T R~ 2
47 B3530-555-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW 775 1
48 B3524~552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE VAL VAP LAY ST 2
49 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN §1-357F 73 1
50 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER Fa-27"% iyt 1
51 BT-0500300-EA QOIL TURE LevF1-7° 0.2
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING TOSUY Y- THINTF. 2
53 106-24005 0IL FELT PRESSER, B B2y Johb AL B 1

- 22 -



14, 016 RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
iR

REF.HO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION (PRI AMT.
1 101-44756 OTL RESERVOIR ASM. 7TSRM 43 1
2 101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR 77 5% (1
3 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION I AR & 5 A (4)
4 B3420-555-000  KNEE PRESS ROD S A S PR (1)
5 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING RSP 233%Y A3AMYY (1)
) B3429-555-000 SPRING ESTPET B4FUNT AR (1)
7 B3425-555-000 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 2L R PV S (1)
8 $5-9151610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 ayyrETAh 15/64-28 (1)
g $S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=30 (1

10 $$-8152080-SR__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FXEY" 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
11 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 2YEYIYh 15/64-28 (2)
12 $8-7701010-SP  SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 2RI 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
13 RO-0681901-00  RUBBER RING oyus (2)
14 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EECPF 2FYTH PPYRYTS (n
15 $S-9182010-SN_ SCRE¥W 9/32-20 L=20 DYIIRT A 9/32-20 L=20 )
16 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN o373 (1
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER OHP AT (1)
18 106-99205 0IL FILTER 777598474 1
19 101-27702 SEAT VAL 1
20 B8228-125-000  (OTL RESERVOIR MAGNET 39y 1
21 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. BT AR~ H3 1
22 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LS FF4R M3 1



e e

LR PP E TR VAV TR VIR LI L R S |

2V P PACIRPE T 1 [

REF.H0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
1 106-24302 BELT COVER PLATE ATRE ANT- 7R 1
p4 33-4110515~SP  3SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 5
3 106-24401 BELT COVER ATAR BAT- 1
4 55-4150715-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 B9V F 6.2X13X1 1
) 100-39105 BELT CGVER SUPPORT STUD ASARIAT - YF2e 1
7 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
3 106-21654 THREAD WINDER ASH. A% U9F 93 1
9 B3125-012~000  THREAD TENSION NUT {r$3-7 FYH 1
10 B3129-012-B00 _ THREAD TENSION SPRING £rF3-9 A% B 1
11 B3126-012-000  THREAD TEMSION DISK AMFE-97 P
12 55-4110515-8p  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
13 WP~0501016-5D0  WASHER 5X10.5X1 74737 % 5X10.5%1 1
14 B3224-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST {2 4RFI-U57 - 1
15 B3222-012-000  THREAD GUAED 11$39% 439% H
16 B3223-012-000  THREAD TENSION BRACKET Abe% AMFI-Y FT-274 1
17 B3204~012-000  THREAD VWINDER BASE ASM APTERT4 1
18 B3203-555-000~4 BOBBIN WINDER AFREYT AT 1
19 35-8110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=5 1

20 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP BART-ATRE THIAR 1
21 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE TART-AT EF 1

22 $85-7110410-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RAETEIT 11/64-40 L= 1

23 B3207-012~000  BOBBIN WINDER SET SHAFT AR3ERL BAYTY 1

24 B3201-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER Abek24 1

25 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE el Al 1

26 B3217-012-000  STOP LATCH FET VNI 1

27 $5-7081310-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThEFEST 1/8-44 L=12. 1

28 B3237-012-000  TENSION BRACKET BASE 2-LINK AR¥% 3742 YUy 1

29 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 27039 D=4.9 H=2.6 1
39 B3209-012-000  FRAME SPRING 1R824 A% 1

3 B3236-012-000 TENSION BRACKET BASE 1-LTHK 1% 2741 Yy 1

32 B3238-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER LINK SHAFT Abex NLHYTH pA

33 SK-3482500~8C  WOOD SCREVW D=4.8 L=25 REyRIT D=4.8 L=25 2

34 WP-0501015-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 B33 $72 5X10.5X1 2

— 24 —



16.  WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

7 A PR
5—8
3
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TR AMT.
1 106-14865 YIPER SOLENOID T4N° - e EYE B3 B 1
2 102-08569 WIPER BASE ASH. TAR° -4 73 1
3 102-09005 WIPER DRIVING ARM TAN® -3~} =BT 1
4 $SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 DYITE AL 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
5 $S-4111015-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEFY" 11/64-40 L=10 1
6 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
7 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6  H= 2.7 2 vzy" D=6 H=2.7 1
3 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y R2-3h 42 2



PR A YR T

HITHER

REF.NO. HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION Eooy oo A AMT.
1 101-28650 THREAD STAND ASH. Lh2FY-F B3 1
2 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. £M593° B H3 (2)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 4F3¥ (4)
4 SH-B061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 E515Y° M6 L=15 {4)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ALEF9F VAT (4
6 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AFIFET~ k22T h (1)
7 D3313-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRFHE~ 99X (1)
3 B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AFRFET-9ET T 1)
9 NM-BO50001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyvhryr M5X0.8 132 (2)

10 SM-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 FAT Y M5X0.8 L=14 {2)
11 B3322-704-1.00  SPOOL RETAINER AFIFTLIA , (4)
12 B3320-704-~L00-A SPOOL PIN 1F2FIFETY ' (4
13 B3311-012~-000  SPOOL REST CUSHIOGN TTas s M o (4)
14 B3303-704-L00~A SPOOL REST £h35978°5 _ (4)
15 D3301-555-D00  SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ‘ AREFRT - 4 B (n
16 B3302-704-LOB~A SPOOL REST ARM 1+2795 (B) (2)
17 B3317-704-000  NUT (€15 LFRFET - RATYE (2)
18 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X%2.6 L3377 17X30%X2.6 )
19 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ARSI 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
20 MAQ-11532000 CORD STAPLE a~F" 2FYT° A (3)
21 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 ovhryr M5X0.8 192 (4)

- 26 —



18. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
1 B R

10— o TUIRD
|
2 3 4

12 14—
5 6 7

REF.NO. NOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTION ey A A AMT.
1 HDP-5U0B2105 HEEDLE DPX5U#21-5 Y DPX5U#21-5 1
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FUIART- 274 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREV DRIVER, MIDDLE FU54nT - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL IRt (98-) 1
5 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) ya-47f a0° ¥ (¥i-) 1
6 B9143-372-000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) ya-uT¢ 203 (7.1%8.1) 1
7 B8101-804-000  COPEN ENDED SPANNER (5X8) AT 5X6 1
8 B9102-057-000  WRENCH (3/32) EYIIRT-Z0° T 3/32 1
9 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE OYA7ET - 20T (274) 1

16 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7 HevRTa 1
11 #01 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 274 2
12 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER B=7T T I-AHAT - 1
13 102-31603 BOBBIN RTETY 6
14 106-11853 SPRING ASM., G PATuRTEY N2 (23)G 1
15 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER AF3%L 2
16 HDP-5U0B1805 NEEDLE DPX5U#13-5 A DPX5U#18-5 1



Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. FPage Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. & E H No. & 8 H No. & & A No.
A4078-550-00A 20 47 B3125-012-000 24 g CQ~2020000-00 22 20 RE-0500000-K0 20 )
B3125-527-000 & 32 CQ-2520000-00 22 42 RE-0500000-K0 20 24
BT-05C0300~-EA 10 48 B3126-012-000 24 11 CQ-3000000-F0 4 3 RE-0500000-K0 20 28
BT~0500300-EA 12 &0 B3126-051-000 5§ 18 C0-3030000-00 22 41 RE-0500711-kP 18 32
BT-0500300-Ep 22 5 B3127-051-000 g 9 C5-0700811-SH 10 37 RE-0B600000-K0 20 25
BT-0500300-EA 22 6 B3127-527-000 8 8 C3-0700811-SH 12 56 RE-1200000-K0 18 12
BT-0500300-E4 22 7 B3128-051-000 8 3 C5-102121A-SH 17 g RO~0291801-00 4 25
BT-0500300~EA 22 13 B3128-527-000 8 25 C3-102121A-3H 17 18 RO-0371801-00 20 44
BT-0500300-EA 22 14 B3129-012-B00 24 10 CS-1470710-8H 13 10 RO-0442401-00 4 23
BT-0500300-EA 22 15 B3129-526-000 8 18 €5-1470710-8H 14 17 RO-0681901-00 23 13
BT-0500300-EA 22 18 B3132-051-000 & 17 C5-147121B-SH 4 3 R0O-0922702-00 17 22
BT-05C0300~-E8 22 23 B3134-521-000 8 6 C5-147121B-SH 16 41 R0-1852401-00 22 38
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3137-527-04A0 § 22 R0-4372002-00 4 4
BT-0500300-EA 22 45 B3138-527-000 & 29 D1517-415-B0O 20 i
BT-0500300-EA 22 51 B3139-527-000 g 24 D2112-555-B00 2 12 3B-1200001-00 4 39
B1111-563-000 2 Al B3140-527-000 8 26 [2120-555-C00 2 28 $B-3095301-04 10 29
B1132-521-000 2 68 B3141-527-000 8§ 2 D2468-555-B00 18 17 SB-3095301-04 12 28
B1148~555-000 17 24 B3142-527~000 & 23 D3157-415-BAH 20 23 SB-3095301-08 1C¢ 28
B1185-552-000 2 B3 B3143-527-000 & 21 D3163-555~B00-4 20 38 SB-3095301-0B iz 29
B1202-552~B00-4 4 27 B3201-012-000 24 24 D3164-555-B00 20 36 $B-3095301-0C 10 27
B1214-019-0C0 4 32 B3203-555-000-4 24 13 D3168~555-H0B 8 13 SB-3095301-0C 12 30
B1214~038-000 22 52 B3204-012-000 24 17 D3301-555-p00 26 15 5B-3095301-00 10 26
B1430-180-400 4 7 B3207-012-000 24 23 D3313-555-D00C 2B 7 S$B~3095301-0D 12 31
B1430-180-B00 4 8 B3209-012-060 24 30 D6043-555-B00 2 59 SD-0380551~SL 2 69
B1430-180-C09 4 9 B3212-012-000 24 25 D6043-555-B00 14 15 SD-0470281-SP 8 7
B1430-180-D00 4 10 B3214-047-000 8 12 D6043-555-B00 18 16 SD-0490261-3P 24 29
B1501-581-000 20 53 B3218-047-000 8 14 D6043-555-B00 25 8 SD-0600271-3P 25 7
B1502~541-000 20 58 B3217-012-000 24 25 D8227-555-E00 23 3 §D-0600322-SD 20 41
B1505-227-000-4 20 52 B3222-012-000 24 15 D9118-555-B00 27 12 SD-0630275-SP 20 30
B1507-552-000 20 54 B3223-012-000 24 18 SD-0630301-8F 20 12
B1509~555-000 20 49 B3224-012-000 24 14 EA-9502B02-00 P 4 3D-0640482-3P 20 29
B1510-227-000 20 51 B3228-012-000 24 21 Sb-0650305-TF 14 13
B1511-555-000 20 50 B3229-012-000 24 20 GBR-01160000 10 5 SD-0720331-5P 20 10
B1518-026-006 2 36 B3236-012-000 24 31 3D-0900701-TP 6 20
B1520-552-000-4 20 42 B3237-012-000 24 28 HX-0004300-00 4 47 SD-10004C1-3P 18 11
B1521-555-000 20 43 B3238-012-000 24 32 HX-0012300-04 2 25 SK-3482500-5C 24 33
B1522-180-000 20 13 B3302-704-LCB 28 2 SM-4051405-SE 26 10
B1524-512-FBE 20 57 B3302-704-1L.0B-4 26 18 HAD-11532000¢ 26 20 SH-6081610-5C 25 4
B1531-415-000 20 14 B3303-704-100-A 26 14 MDP-580B1805 27 16 SM-7082550-5P 10 72
B1603-512-000 16 37 B3305-704-000-4 26 8 MDP-500B2100 6 23 SH-7082550-SP 12 70
B1604-012-000-4 16 33 B3311-012-000 26 13 HDP-500B2105 27 1 50-1110401-HZ 10 43
B1610-484-000 16 6 B3311-704-000 26 & M4007-110-0AA 4 52 SO-1110401-HZ 10 57
B1610-512-000 16 23 B3317-704-000 26 17 M9637-110-000 14 18 S0-1116401-MZ2 12 49
B1624-380-000 17 12 B3318-7C4-L00-4 26 & H9640-110-00C 14 16 SQ-1110401-¥7 12 81
B1636-581-800 16 4 B3319-704-L00 26 3 S0-1110401-MZ2 22 12
B1637-432-000 16 3 B3320-704-L00-A 26 12 NH-6050001-SE 26 ¢ S0-1110401-MZ 22 37
B1649-161-000 17 28 B3322-704-L00 26 11 NM-B050001-SE 26 22 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 36
B1802-512-040-4 13 3 B3414-531-000 20 p NH-6050001-8P 14 14 S$8-1120810-8P 4 43
B1803-515-040 13 7 E3416-552-000 20 7 N5-6060310-3P 20 32 58-2080810-5P 10 4
B1815-563-000 10 65 B3420-555-000 23 4 NS-6080210-SP 16 35 55-2080810-SP 12 42
B1815-563-000 12 15 B3425-555-000 23 7 NS-8090310-SP 22 40 S5-2090820-TP 6 35
B1816-512-000 13 5 B3426-552-000 23 5 NS-6110310-SP & 10 $S-2110920-TF 2 37
B1818-051-D00 10 &4 B3427-122-000 23 14 NS-6110310-SP 10 45 38-2110930-SP 16 2
Bi818-051-D0O0 12 14 B3429-555-000 23 ] N5-6110310-5P 10 58 $5-2110930-8p 22 35
51820-051-000 10 &8 B3431-581-000 20 4 HS-6110310-SF 12 51 $5-3090510-SP 22 34
B1820-G51-000 12 6§ B3524-552-000 22 48 NS-6110310-3P 22 11 $5-3130710-3P 2 5
B1821-051-000 10 19 B3530-505-000 22 47 NS-6110420-SP 10 15 SS-4090515-5P 8 38
B1821-051-000 12 35 B3534-155-0C0 22 48 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 35-4090915-5P 22 33
B1822-051-000 10 14 B3536-122~000 22 3 N5-6110420-5P 17 29 $8-4110515-3p 2 7
B1822-051-000 12 40 B3538-112-000 22 44 N3-6150310-SP 6 22 §85~4110515-SP Z2 a2
B1823-051-000 10 8 B5139-885-000 § 4 NS-6150430-5R 23 11 53-4110515-5p 24 2
B1823-051-000 12 34 B3228-125-000 23 20 NS-6620310-SP 20 46 §5-4110515-SP 24 7
B1840-512-000 16 24 B9103-552-000 27 10 NS-6660430-SP 16 13 $3-4110515-8P 24 12
B1850-512-000 22 50 89101-804-000 27 7 NS-6680320-SP 6 2t S$-4110715-8p 8 35
B1851-512-000 22 49 89102-057-000 27 3 $5-4110715-SP 25 6
B1860-512-000 10 53 B9109-555-000 27 2 PS-0120102-KP 10 40 $5-4110815-5P 2 5
BI860-512-000 12 62 B9110-012-000 27 3 P$-0120102-KP 12 46 $5-4110815-Sp 2 28
B1903-552-000 4 5 B9111-012-000 27 4 PS-0250081-K0 22 39 SS-4110815-SP 2 30
B1904-552-000 4 i BO113~-012-000 27 5 PT-0703200-C0 2 65 $5-4110815~SP 2 47
B1905-541-400 4 12 B9141-372-000 27 9 ' $5-4110815-3P 17 31
B1905-541-800 4 13 B9143-372-000 27 6 RC-0470611-KP 20 19 $5-4110815-5P 22 29
B1905~541-C00 4 14 RE-0400000-K0 18 14 58-4110815-8p 22 30
B1905-541-D00 4 15 C4-2020000-00 10 7 RE-0500000-K0 - 16 29 S§-4110815-sP 22 31
B3119-771-000 8 - 20 €0-2020000-00 10 9 RE-0500000-k0 17 1 $8-4110815-3p 22 32
B3120-125-000 8 19 C{-2020000-00 12 33 RE-0500000-K0 18 13 $5-411101%-SP 8 39
B3125-012-000 8 33 Cq~2020000-00 12 35 RE-0500000-K0O 18 15 $5-4111015-SP 25 &

- 28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 3l

Part No. Page Ref.[ Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
28 # No. & 8 8 No. 2 & g No. 2 B A No.
$§5-4111215-3P 2 33 $5-8150510-TP 16 44 101-00550 2 50 101-27702 23 19
S8-4111415-8¢ 20 39 S8-8150710~TP 16 27 101-01004 2 2 101-27801 23 17
8S~4111815-8p 22 27 $85-8150750-SP 6 13 1031-02101 2 62 101-28650 26 1
§5-4120615-SP 2 11 S5-8151150-SP 4 2 101-03000 429 101-29104 2 87
$3~4120615-5p p 13 $5~8151150~8P 4 30 101-03109 4 33 103 -44756 23 1
58-4120615-3F 2 16 $5-8151150-5F 13 8 101-03406 4 35 101-450¢1 2 38
35-4150715-8P 24 4 55-8151150-8F 13 12 10106003 186 42 101-45506 2 39
35-5090610-3P P 55-8151550-SP 4 28 101-06102 16 39 102-61200 z2 14
5§-5090610-5P 10 31 $5-8151550-Sp 4 53 101~06201 16 43 102-05003 6 &
$8-5090610-8F 10 34 85-8151550-8F 4 57 101-07753 16 31 102-05300 6 7
$3-5090610-5P 12 7 55-8151550-5P 10 58 101-08009 17 10 10208569 25 2
55-5110740-TP 2 54 $5-8151550-SP 12 B3 101-0800% 17 17 102-09005 25 3
$8-5110740-TP 2 55 §5-8152030-SP 13 4 101-08512 13 1 102-11050 10 35
§5-5110740-TP 2 5B S$5~8152080-5R 23 10 101-08611 13 11 102-11050 12 3
S5-6081210-SP 16 36 55~8153010-3R 23 9 101-08702 4 37 102-11308 0 33
S5~6090540~SP 2 49 S$5-8620810-TP 16 34 101-09205 10 30 102~11308 12 8
$5-6090612-TP 12 4 $5-8660530-TP 10 63 101-09205 12 32 102-11308 27 15
55-6090620~3P 16 15 35-8660530-TP 12 13 101-09700 10 18 102-11605 10 5
$5-6090620-3P 16 22 S5-3660610-TP 4 21 101-09700 12 20 102-11605 12 43
S8~6090670-TP 17 5 S5-8660610-TP 4 38 101-09809 10 19 102-11704 19 32
$5-6090810-8P H¢ 13 $5-8660810-TP 13 8 101-09809 iz 21 162-11704 12 5
S5-6090810-SP 12 37 $5-8660810-TP 14 ) 101-09908 10 66 102-11704 27T 1
85~6110520-TP [ 19 35-8660810-TP 17 15 101-08908 12 64 102-31603 10 69
S8-6110610-TP 4 40 $$-3661040-TP 17 14 101-10806 6 20 102-31603 12 67
35-6110610-TP 13 14 SS-8681130-5P 16 490 101-10308 2 22 102-31603 27 13
SS-6110610-TP 13 16 S35-8681950-5P 4 19 1¢1~11063 10 21 102-31801 10 13
38~6111210-8P 4 b4 $8-9111010-38P 8 12 101-11003 12 23 102-31801 12 39
$5-6111810-SP 22 28 5$8-9111010-SP 25 4 101-11102 10 22 102-52318 6 28
58-6120930-TP 17 19 SS-9111020-TP 18 16 101-11102 12 24 103-52417 6§ 29
8$5~6121610-TP 6 17 $5~9111820-3P 10 50 103-11201% 10 17 103-52516 6 30
85-6121610-TP 6 18 3§-9111820-5F 12 b4 101-131201 12 19 103-55113 6 31
$8-6121610-TP 14 11 $8-9151610-SkR 23 8 101-11904 10 62 103-55212 6 32
$8-6121810-TF 14 12 $5-9182010-SN 23 15 101-11904 12 12 106-00203 2 45
S8-6121840-87 16 46 $85-9243513-CP 2 80 101-12001 10 59 106-002302 2 43
5S-6151040-35P 14 10 $5-9661120-CP 4 20 101-12001 12 9 106-00500 2 31
$5-6151040-SP 18 9 101-12100 10 60 106-00609 2 1
$5-6153040-3P 10 3 TA-0500601-M0 13 A 101-12100 12 10 106-00708 2 6
$5-6153040-5P 12 3 TA-0550804-80 2 18 101-12209 10 61 106-01201 2 57
S3-6580710-TP 16 47 TA-0750404-R0 2 24 101-12209 12 11 106-01607 2 17
SS-B580752-TP 15 30 TA-0750704-k0 2 23 101~12407 10 87 106-01607 & 40
55-66611310-SP 4 34 TA-0750704-R0 72 27 101-12407 12 65 106-01904 2 15
38-6661110-3P 16 i TA-0750704-R0 2 35 101-12506 10 23 106-02209 2 b2
3S5-TO60610-SP 10 54 TA-1100604-R0 2 20 101-12506 12 25 106-02308 2 45
$S-7060610-8P 12 63 TA-1250406-RO 2 34 101~12605 16 24 106-03751 2 9
38-7080520-SP 20 17 TA~1250504-R0 2 19 101-12605 12 28 106-04106 4 26
58-7081310-SP 24 27 TA-1250504-R0 2 21 101-12704 10 25 106-04205 4 18
$8-7090520~3P 8 30 TA-1250504-R0 2 22 10112704 1227 106-04304 4 17
38-7090910-3P 6 33 TA-2100904-R0 2 28 101-16051 10 [ 106-04450 4 16
S5-7080910-TP 20 53 101-16051 12 44 106-04478 4 4
$5-7110340-5P 12 17 WP-0330500~MB 20 16 101-16200 14 7 106-04551 4 50
S8-7110410-8P 24 22 WP-0371016-3D 10 12 101-16309 14 ] 106-04568 4 49
§S-7110710-8P 20 37 WP-0371016-8D 12 38 101-16457 14 5 106-04850 4 36
S8-7110%10-TP 10 47 WP-0371016-8D 20 33 101-16507 14 4 106-04700 4 42
S8-7111310-TP 6 15 WP-0450801-5D 4 55 101-16663 14 1 106-04809 4 48
$8~7111310-TP 16 38 ¥P-0450801-5D 18 18 101-17307 14 3 106-05103 4 24
S5-7111410-5°P 10 52 WP-0480855-SP 6 11 101-17851 14 2 106-06002 6 27
§$5-7111410-8FP 12 52 WpP-0482086-3S0 20 548 101-22000 8 10 106-06101 6 26
55-7111410-3P 20 55 WP-0501016-5C 24 34 101-23057 20 35 106-06200 4 B
$§-7111810-TF 10 48 WP-0501016-SD 8 36 101-23206 20 31 106-06309 4 11
S8-T120760-3P 17 13 YP-0501016-8D 24 13 101-23701 20 34 106-06408 8 9
58-7121410-3P 16 21 WP-0621016-SD 24 5 101-24204 8 11 106-06507 6 34
S85-7121410-3P 17 B WP-0740516-SP 20 2B 101-24303 8 15 106-06606 6 i
S5-7121410-5P 17 25 WP-0850002-3P 10 71 101-25201 20 40 106-06705 g 24
$5~7151610-5P 14 g WP-0850002-5P 12 69 101-25359 25 21 106-06804 6§ 25
S8-T681650-TP 4 22 WP-0951016-SP 20 3 101-25508 22 19 106~05903 6 B
S8-7701010-5P 23 12 WP-1002066-5Z 2 Bl 101~25904 22 25 106-07109 3 5
S5-8080410-TP 8 27 WP-1352616-57 2 84 101-26001 22 24 106-07257 5 1
35-8080610-3P 3 28 YP-1602616-S72 18 8 101-26324 22 23 106-07307 B 4
55+-8090410-5P 16 8 WP-1702600-50 26 18 101-26555 10 55 106-07406 6 3
35-8110410-TP 13 9 WS-0451040-KP 18 19 101-26654 12 16 106-08156 20 45
§5-8110510-SP 10 38 WS-0510002-KN 26 21 101-26803 10 49 106-09105 16 5
$5-8110510-5P 12 55 WS-1643202-KR 25 19 101-26803 12 59 106-09204 16 20
58-8110510-SP 24 19 YT-0530002-KS 2 10 101-26803 22 17 106-09303 16 11
S$5~8110750-5P 6 15 101-26803 22 22 106-09352 16 9
55-8111010-TP 6 14 100-39105 24 6 101-27904 23 2 106-09360 16 1
S5-8150510-TF 16 25 101-00410 : 2 40 101-27603 23 16 106-09402 16 26




sEw

Part No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Fart No. Page Ref.
& & H No. & B No. & & § No. % & B No.

106-09709 16 18 110-08802 16 28

106-09808 16 10 110-09008 5 14

106-09907 173 110-08107 16 19

106-10004 17 2 110-09206 16 17

106-10202 17 7 110-09909 17 21

106-10301 17 4 110-10006 17 20

106~10400 17 8 110-10303 17 27

106-1050% 17 30 110-18504 2 43

10611457 13 13 110-23751 23 22
© 106-11507 i3 15 110-32257 4 45

106-11853 10 70 110-32265 4 44

106-11853 12 68 110-32356 4 46

106-11853 21 14 110-5270% 17 23

106-11903 1z 53 111-06104 18 2

106-12000 10 36 111-00500 16 45

106-14865 25 1 111-01003 18 1

106-15300 17 16 111-62605 2 3

106-15458 17 26 112-25356 4 51

106-15607 18 7 135-22208 12 57

106-15706 13 6 137-65607 22 4

106-15805 18 5

166-15804 18 4

106-16266 18 3

106-21654 24 8

106-22308 20 5

106-22405 20 9

106-22900 19 41

106-22900 12 47

106-23106 10 42

106-23106 12 48

106-23155 10 39

106-23155 12 45

1066-23304 10 44

106-23304 12 50

106-23502 22 9

106-23551 2 8

106-23601 22 10

106-23809 22 2

106-23858 22 1

106-23903 22 21

106-24005 22 53

106-24153 22 1R

106-24302 24 1

106-24401 24 3

106-95500 2 44

106-86151 2 8

106-96250 2 58

106-96359 2 32

106-06409 2 66

106-96557 2 53

106-96607 20 11

106-96755 17 1

106-66953 w2

108-96961 12 2

106~-96979 10 i

106-96987 12 1

106-$7068 10 18

106-97068 iz 18

106-97357 8 5

106-97365 3 1

106-97373 8 2

106-97456 $ 37

106-97506 8 34

106-97605 3 4

106-97753 20 18

10687902 26 20

106-98009 20 22

106-98108 20 21

106-93207 20 27

106-98306 20 48

106-98405 20 15

106-99205 23 18

110-02607 4 56

116-06905 20 6

110-08505 B 12

110-08604 16 16

- 30 -










T I

| BEL R, 2AEE -
| Ton crcter o for furthes

JUK CORPORATION [ S——

phuﬂen:rlla:t: 4
I i
| |

|_ |
— e et

— e e
EoOVT="7FU A RERANROT A TR ENT SRTEDET,
# The deasnpbon doreeiad o this picta b i subject i change for spranement O i Smmpdi by willou? Holice,




